1/410792/2024



OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM



Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No. NHM-31013(11)/349/2023-HRD-NHM/10945

(ECF: 353796)



ORDER

The following candidate is hereby engaged on contractual basis as **Specialist** (**Microbiologist**) under National Health Mission, Assam under the administrative control of the District Health Society of respective district.

The candidate shall report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district with all original testimonials including Registration of Assam Medical Council for signing the "Terms of Contract" within 15 days.

5	Sl.	Candidate's Name	Father's Name	Address	Place of Posting
	1	Dr. Shobhashree Baishya	Ganesh Baishya	Ward No-7, College Road, Near MNC College, Bidyapur, Nalbari	DPHL, Bongaigaon Civil Hospital, Bongaigaon District

The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district shall verify and confirm all the original testimonials of the candidate including the Registration of "Assam Medical Council" before his/ her joining and signing the "Terms of Contract".

(Dr. M.S. Lakshmi Priya, IAS) Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No. NHM-31013(11)/349/2023-HRD-NHM

Copy for information / necessary action to:

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Medical Education and Research Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The District Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society, Bongaigaon District.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36.
- 5. The Director of Medical Education, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 6. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.
- 7. The OSD, NHM, Assam
- 8. The Director (Finance & Accounts), NHM, Assam.
- 9. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society, Bongaigaon District.
- 10. All SPMU Officers, NHM, Assam.
- 11. The DPMU, NHM, Bongaigaon District.
- 12. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 13. Persons concerned.....
- 14. Office Copy/ NHM Website.

Sd/-Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam